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19.0312607 Ire'sent Hon'ble Shrj K.V. Sachjdariandaj • 	
Vice-Chairman 

Hon'ble Shri. TarsemLal, 
Administrative Member. 

The contempt petition has 

been filed by the applicant for non-

compliance of the order of the 

Tribunal dated 01.08.2006 passed in 

O.A.No.184/2006, the operative 
- 	 I portion of which is as follows: 
• 	

I 

In 	the 	intrest' 	'of 
justice,, this Court directs that 
the rep -esentatibns that has be 4  
filed by the Applicant shall be 
considered by the Respondent No.2 
with all sympathy and 

, pass 
appropriate' oder 'and communicate 
the same to the Applicant witIin 
three t  mdnths from the dateiVo f 
receipt ofthis order." 

1 	 1.,.. 

Heard NrA. Ahmed, learned, 

counsel for the applicant and Mr M'.U.' 

Ahmed, learnd 'AddI.' C.GS.C'. 

appearing on béhal of the alleged 

contemners. Learned 4 counsel for the 

alleged contemners (respondents in the 

0.A.) has filed an affid&,it . 'j 

response to the notice issued nt:he. 

Contempt Petitiorand also an order of 

compliance dated 07.02.2007 in which 

it is s1atd that the representation 
of the applicant has been considered 

V  and disposed of. Copy ,  of the letter 

will be kept on record for future' 
reference. 
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From the above submission 

it is clear that the contempt petition 

will not sttand and it is liable to be 

dismissed. Accordingly the Contemptt 

Petition is dismissed. In the 

circumstances no order as to 
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Central M•rnioistratjve Tribunal 

At 
4L 

ADMINISTRATWE TRIBUNAL06 1  
GovahGM,AHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

CONTEMPT PETfl1ONNÔ 3O/OF 2006 

IN 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 184, OF 2006 

• 	IN THE MATER OF: 

A Petition under Section 17 of 1h 
Administrative Tribunals Act, •1985 
praying for punishment of the 
Contemnors/ Respondents for non-
compliance of Judgment and Order 
passed by the Hon'ble Tuna1 in 0. A. 
No.184 of 2006 dated 01408,2006. 

 -AND - / 

IN THE MA1TER OF: 

• Shri Prabir Kumfir Das. 
Applicant 

-VERSUS- 

The Union of India & Ofs. 

Respondents 

1?iTHE MA'1TER OF 

Shii Prabir Kumar Das 
Son of Late Pradyut Kumar Das 
Enforcement Officer 
Office Of the Assistant Director 
Directorate of Enforcement 
Guwahati Sub-Zonal Office 
House No.4 
Bye Lañe-4 
RajgarhRoád 
Guwahati-781 003. 

ipphcant. 
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	CentrMl dmi suauve 

( 

-VERSUS - 
ii I3ich 

Shri Sudhir Nath 
Director 
Directorate of Enforcement 
Loknayak Bhawan 
Khan thñ 
New Delhi- 110003 

Mr. P. K. Das 
Special Director (Administration) 
Directorate of Enforcement 
Loknayak Bhawan 
Kban Market 
New Delhi- 110003 

Mr.H. L. Haldar 
Deputy Director 
Directorate of Enforcement 
Kolkata Zonal Office 
CGO Complex 
Salt Lake 
Kolkata 

Respondents/ 
Contemnors 

The humble petition of the above named 
petitioner: 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH: 

1. 	That your humble Peitioner had filed the Original Application No. 
184 of2006 bdore this Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati 
Bench, Guwahati, praying fr a direction from this Hon'ble Tribunal to the 
Respondents to .transer the Petitioner from Guwahati to Kolkata i.e. his 
home town considering his health condition and the interest of his family 
members including his old aged ailing mother, ailing wife and two children. 
This Hon'ble Tribunal, after hearing both the parties on 01.08.2006 and was 



1. 
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pleased to pass an Order by directing the Respondents to consider the 
Representations filed by the Petitioner before the Respondent No.2, 

A photocopy of the Judgment and Order dated 
01.08.2006. passed in O.A. No.184 of 2006 is 
annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXLJRE 
—L 

That your petitioner begs to state that the aforesaid Order of the 
Hon'ble Tribunal was communicated to the Respondents No. 2 & 4 by him 
through speed post on 03.08.2006 vide déspatch serial no. 615 & 614 
respectively. But till today the Respondents/Contemnors did not implement 
the aforesaid order dated 01.08.2006 passed in O.A.No.184 of 2006 by the 
Hon'ble Tribunal. It is to be stated that the Petitioner had already completed 
his two years serVice tenure at North Eastern Region. As such your 
Petitioner is compelled to file this Contempt Petition before this Hon'ble 
Tribunal to initiate contempt proceedings under the Contempt of Court Act. 
against the alleged Contemnor/Respondents. 

That your Petitioner begs to state that the Respondents/Contemnors 
have shown disrespect; disregard and disobedience to this Hon'ble Tribunal. 
The Respondents/Contemnors deliberately with a motive behind have not 
complied the Hon'ble Tribunal's Judgment and Order dated 0 1.08.2006 
passed in O.A. No.184 of 2006. As such, the Respondents! Conternnors 
deserve punishment from this Hon'ble Tribunal. It is a fit case, where the 
Respondents/Conwinnors may be iirctei to appear before this Hon'ble 
Tribunal to explain as to why they have shown disrespect to this Hon'ble 
Tribunal. 

That this Petition is filed bonafide to secure the ends ofjustice. 

In the premises, it is, most humbly, and 
respectfully prayed that Your Lordships may be 
pleased to admit this petition and issue contempt 
notice to the Respondents/Contemuors to show 
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cuse as to why .ey should not be punished 
wider Section 17 of the Administrative 
Tribunals Act, 1985 or to pass such appropriate 

der or ordets as this Hon'ble Tribunal may 
deem fit and proper. 

• 	Further, it is also prayed that in view of 
the deliberate disrespect and disobedience to this 
Hoñ'ble Tribunal's order dated 01.08.2006 
passed in 0. A. No.184 of 2006 the 
Respondents/Contemnors may be asked to 
appear in person before this Hon'ble Tribunal to 

• eqlain as to why they should not be punished 
unà the Contempt of Court Act 

And for this act Of kindness your Petitioner as in duty 
/ 
	

botthd shall ever, pray. 

...Draft Charge 

- 	•.••. 	 • 



DRAFT CHARGE 

TW Petitioner aggrieved for nOn-compliance of Judgment and 
Order dated 01.08.2006 passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A No.184 of 
2006. The V  Cont have lilifully and deiberatàly violated 
the Judgment ind Order dated 01.08.2006 passed by this Hon'ble TribuUal. 
Accordingly, the Rsoñdents/Contemnors are liable for Contempt of Court 
proceedings and severe punishment thereof as provided to appear in person 
and reply to•theàhargesleveledagainst•thembefore this Hon'ble Tribunal. 



AFFIDAVIT 

1, Shri Prabir Kuniar Das, Son of Late Pradyut Kmnar Das, aged 
about 56 years, Enforcement Officer, Office Of the Assistant Director, 
Directorate of Enforcement, Guwabati Sub-Zonal Office, House No.4, Bye 
Lane-4, Rajgaxh Road, Guhaii-781 003,, do heftby solemnly affirm and 
state as follows: 

That I am the Applicant of 0. A. No.184 of 2006 and also petitioner 
in the instant petition and as such, I am fully acquainted with the facts and 
circumstances of the case. 

That the statements made in paragrahs 7 , 	 ' 	 41 -  of the 
Contempt Petition are trUà to my knowledge, those made in paragraphs 

t. of the petition being matters of records are true 
to my information, which I believe to be true and the rest are my humble 
submissions before this }{on'ble Court. 

And I put my hand hereunto this affidavit on this 	day of 
November 2006 at Guwabati. 

DEPONENT 

Atdte 	 Solemnly affirmed before me by 
the Deponent who is identified by 
Mr. Adil Ahmed, Advocate. 
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I ------------  í 
IN THE CENTRAL ADI'IINISTRATIVIYIR1I3UNAL 

AGUWAHAT1 BENCH 	
ANNEXURE 

• 	 Oi iginal Application No I U4 of 2006 

;,f' Order : 'I'1i 	l; Alit; I)I,, 2006, 

• :' 	 SacliidIlaidan, Vit-Cliairnian. 
- 	. 

ll')E lion 'i)lL? SH (.aii t.ani l'cy, Ac.l ni in isirative. Niern be.r. 
--•-.,, 	l:?-. 

Shri PraI)ir Xiiimi-'])as'-.' .............. 
• S o n of La te, Pradyut.Kurnar D a s 	. 	. 

h.n l'orceni en Cifticer 
Office of the Assis1tnt: Direct:oi-, 
Dii'' ti 	of Ffc cnicnI 	u\ad Sub Zonl Otic'€ 

	

Nlu. ':1, Eft:' ' 	 I' 
7 31 oo:. 

ApplicanL 

)'y Adw'u,ot. 	Mr i.\iil Ahiin.d ond N1 	miii 

The Un ion of India, represen Led by the 
\ 	Secretary to ('he Goveimmc'nl: o India, 

New I)elhr — 1 

Directorate ofEnforcement.  Lok Nayak -I3havan, khan Market 
i\J_\1 Delhi — 110 003. 

3. 	The Special 1ii-ectoi-  (Administration). 
Di r':.'ctijr t of .Ej'i ff, r C In en t. 
Lok, N' k_ij 	.Khan M.arkeit 
•NJev r:eiIi i .-  1 10003. 

!c i}i1,; 	iIi:i) ()il'ic1fQ 
tir 	I':, Sili 	I'tt•; 

By Advür toMr '4.U. 'Thn ed, Ad dl.  

............. 

ATTESTED 

ADVOCi4T 
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2. V. SACII1DA'NANDAN (V.C.) 

Appllcaiii: wafl' a pdIvid as junior St;aio{jl'apher in 

the office. of' the 'Directorate of Er)forcement, Government of India, 

Special UniL Kolkata. ;Ther.eaI:ter, the Applicant: was promoted on 

xnei it quota as an Assistant Enfoi t-ement OUicei at Special Unit, 

Kolkata. The App1ict transferred from Special Unit, Kolkata to 

Kolkata Zonal Office, .Koikata and on June 1996; he was again 

transferred from Kolkata :Zonal Office to Delhi Zonal Office, New 

e11'I. Now, the Appflcrnt is worhiig as Enforcement Officer at 

lew

ahat.'.l Sub Zonal Qfce,GuwahUrbm 01.11.2004. The Applicant 

undergone three times Angio PlasLy Operatioli, f'ir1: at; AIIMS, 

 Delhi and other' two;at B.M. Bida l-eart Research Centre at 

Kolkata. The Applicant submitted -epresentaUQn on 22.06.2006 

seeking transfer from Quwahati to Kolkata due to his health reason. 

But the Respondents did not reply to the said representation. 

'Aggrievç'd 1by the' said inaction of the RespondenL the Applicant has 

I:ik 	 & d this Applic4Qfl seeking the following relief's: - 

!'I3.1. 	lb '1l; 	Lii e 	11011 'hle F1I'IbtI Ii at 	iii ny 	be 
pleased to direct the Responcleilts to transfer 
the npplIcant.from ,Guwa1aLi to Kolkata, i.e. 
his home town, considoriicJ his conclit;ion of 
health and the lnte.iest of' his family members 
1 ri ci u (I jug 11 Is old ag ed a Iii a g in oth er, ni liii çj 

• 	 ' 	.wife and two children. 

8.2 To pass any othr eppropnate relief or 
relief(s) towbich th6 Applicant may be entitled 

1and as nthy he.deem'fiafld proper by the 
Hon'b1e Tribunal." 

2. 	We have heard Mr A. Ahrned, learned Counsel for the 

Applicant; and Mr M.U. Aluned, learned Addi. C.G.S.C. for the 

Respondents. ' 	ATTESTED - 

ADVOCATI 
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M( A. Ah med, learned Counsel for the Applicant: submitted 

;hnt tln ApliLfflt. piihn hod ropi 	eu fii riçjht from 1 5.oc.2oo4 

	

0 	seeking tr n ster tt'1 hi is horn :OSVJ .i. However, the Respon ci en is ci Id not 

• :.• respond to the said representations. Mr Alimed, learned Counsel 

further submitted that he will he satisfied if a direction is gwen to the 

• Respondents to considei',these representations of the AppicanL with 

all sympathy and as per guidelines. Mr M.U. Ahmed, learned Addi. 

C G S C Ioi the Respondents submitted that It will suffice the ends of 

justice and he has no objetioii in adopting such coure of action. 
ratj 

te intrest: of justice, this Court: direct:s 

0 

 that the 
III 

re reseritions that has.been filed by, the Applicant shall be 

nsidered by the Respondent No. 2 with all sympathy and 	ss 

,, 
apprOpfltte order an ci cOmiflUflia the same to the Applicant, with in 

	

.00 	 - 

three month tronL the date of receipt of this order. 

.fhe O.A. is disposed of as ahote at th admission st:age 

itself. In the circuih,sLanceS, no order as to COStS 
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From: P. K. Das, 
• 	 Enforcement Officer, 

Directorate of Enforcement, 
Guwahafi Sub-Zonal Ofilce, 

UWIJJQii. 

Dated: 2nd Aug.,2006. To 
The Director, 
Direclorate of Enforcement, 
Lok Nayak Bhavan, Khan Market, 
NEWDELHI - 110003. 

S I 	
ThROUGHPROPERCHANNEL 

Sub: Representation for transfer to Kolkata on 
Medicalgroundandhumanitarianground .  

Ref: O .A.No 184 of 2 006intheCAT,Guwahatj 
BenchJu dgmentandorderdt.O1.08.2006 

With due respect I am forwarding the Judgment and Order dated 
01.08.2006 passed in O.A NO.184 of 2006. 

• 	Sir, I am working an an Enforcement Ot1Ier arid posled arid 
joined at Guwahati since 01,11,2004.As I have already stated before 
'our Honor in my various representations since September 2004, that I 
am suffering from acute heart trouble and on three occasions 
Angioplasty operations were done. On 15.06.2005 I suffered serious 
heart attack during the office hours at Guwahati Office. Due to my 
serious condition I was air lifted to my home town at Kolkata as per 
direction of Head Office and admitted to B.M.Bjrla Heart Research 
Centre. On 22.06.2005 third Angioplasty operation was performed on 
me. After the said operation I was compelled to take medical leave for 
more than 10 months. During the course of my leave I submitted number 
of representations before your Kind self to consider my case of transfer 
to ray home town at Kolkata as an extreme humanitarian and medical 
ground but the same was'not Considered and hense I finding no other 
altornalivo but to approach the Hon'blo Central Govt 1  Tribunal, 
Guwahali Bench through O.A.No134/2006 for redrossal of my 
griovancos. After hearing both the parties The Hon'ble Tribunal was 
ploanod to pnas an Ordor for considering my cne for lrnrifnr to my home town at Kolkata within three months, 

I lhere(or, again, most humbly request your honor 1 consider ray 
Ise with kind and sympathetic manner as per direction of the Hon'ble 
Tribunal. 

Thanking you in anticipation. 

Yours faithfully, 

End: Copy of the Order 	 ( P.K. Das 
Enforcement Officer 

ATTESTED 

ADVOCATE 


